Notice of Availability

Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Marin City Pond Pump Station Flood Reduction Project

Project Address: 190 Donahue Street, Marin City **APN(s):** 052-490-08

Applicants: Marin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (District)

Project Planner: Roger Leventhal, Senior Engineer (415) 473-3249 EnvPlanning@MarinCounty.gov

Project Summary: The District is proposing to construct a new pump station at the Marin City Pond, which will divert flood

waters to Richardson Bay via a culvert located within the Caltrans right-of-way. A new platform-type pump station would be constructed at the northeast corner of the Pond to provide a permanent solution to reduce

flooding in Marin City and to maximize the limited flow capacity across U.S. Highway 101.

Comment Period Commences: Thursday, May 15, 2025

Last Day to Submit Comments: Monday, June 16, 2025 at 4:00pm

For more information, please visit the environmental review project webpage at:

https://www.marincounty.gov/departments/cda/planning/environmental-planning

If you challenge the decision on this application in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Community Development Agency, Planning Division during or prior to the public hearing. (Government Code Section 65009(b)(2).)







